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Stockport 061
MOTOR CLUB

4N\ Altratech
\

Crew

Michael Igoe/ Kirsty
Riddick

Wil Owen/ Chloe
Louise Thomas

Philip Turner/ Sarah
Edwards

Ollie O'Donovan/
Ashleigh Morris
Tony Robinson/ Paul
Spooner

Patrick O'Donovan/
Bonnie Papper
Andy Scott/ Owen
Paterson

Rob Tout/ Terry Martin

James Garner/ Tom
Hutchings

Richard Merriman/
Harri Evans

Car
Citroen C3 Rally 2

Ford Escort Mk Il

Ford Fiesta R5

Hyundai R5

Skoda R5

Hyundai R5

Fiesta S2000T

Ford Fiesta R5

Darrian T90 GTR
+

Darrian T90

Altratech SMC Stages 2025

Final

CC Class Club

1600

2489

1600

1600

1600

1600

2000

1596

2500

1998

1

Dukeries MC/ Solway /
Stockport 061

Caernarvonshire & Anglesey
MC

Carmarthen MC/ Dovey Valley
MC

Stockport 061/ BWRDC /
ANWCC

Dukeries

Stockport 061/ Druidale
ANWCC

Stockport 061

Ammanford MC / Ammanford
MC / Clitheroe DMC

Loughborough car club/ North
Humberside Motor Club

Maesteg & DMC/ Llandeilo

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Ashbrook, Invisifilm, Williams Auctions,
Francome's

TCS Plant Hire

The Shannon Group, Team RX Racing

Professional Motorsport World Expo

ComLink Fire & Security. Cillefwr Industrial
Estate, Unit 2a Cillefwr Rd W, Johnstown,
Carmarthen

DAC Property
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https://www.stockport061.com/events/smc-stages--2025

No
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

22

23

Crew

Mark Smith/ Robbie
Sandford

Chris West/ Keith
Hounslow

David Longfellow/
Jamie Wilson

Mark Gellatly / Harriet
Worth

Steve Hill/ Hal Ridge

Martin Farrar / Andy
Ward

Richard Owen
Morgans/ Liam Evans
Dan Mundell / Jack
Flemming

Nigel Wetton/ Louise
Wetton

Russell Davies/
Richard Suter

Geoff McQuilling/ Ifan
Rowlands

Mei Davies/ Aled
Edwards

Car
Darrian GTR

Peugeot 306 maxi
kit car

Citroén DS3 R5

Ford Fiesta

Mitsubishi Evo6
Lancer Evolution
6

Subaru Impreza

Ford Fiesta R5
Rally 2

Peugeot 306
Subaru Impreza
Darrian T90
GTR+

Honda Civic

Ford Escort

CC Class Club

1600

2500

1598

1998

1998

1600

2200

2000

1998

1600

1998

3

Hagley and District / Forresters

Car Club

Dukeries

Malton/ llkley and District MCC

ERO/ Coalville Car Club &
North Wales Car Club

Dukeries/ Stockport 061

Clowne

Tregaron

Stockport 061

Dukeries

Maesteg & DMC/ Forresters

BALAM.C./ C&A

Caernarfon And Anglesey/
Harlech And District Motor
Club

Entrant/Sponsor
SBD Motorsport

KGP Race Engines, Motordrive Seats

S G S Racing Transmissions

Aberystwyth Motorsport

RJD Motor Services, JRE Race Engines,
Darrian Cars.

Hamdden Caravans, D.Thomas Flooring



No
24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Crew

lan Mundell / Dale
Gordon

David Chislett /
Christian Brown
Richie hughes/ Merfyn
Williams

Mydrian Harries/
Geraint Evans
Conrad Law / Charlie
Law

David Hill/ Andy Davis

Leighton Smith/ Karen
Phelps

Hugh Geraint Jones/
Sarah Hughes

Peter Taylor/ Tom
Bishop

David Keith Anglesea/
Christine Pearson
James Edge/ R.Caian
Williams

Robert Cargill/ Sophie
law

Barry John/ Abigail
Summerfield

Car
MG ZR

Porsche 911

Ford Escort mk3

Vauxhall Nova

Ford Escort MK1

Honda Civic

Peugeot 205 GTI

Ford Escort mk2

Mazda MX5

BMW Compact

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort mk2

BMW 130i

CC Class Club

1950

3000

2000

1400

1998

1998

1930

2400

1999

1900

2000

2000

2996

5

Stockport 061

Aberdare MC / Stockport 061,
Southern Car Club

CAMC

Carmarthen MC/ Bala & DMC
Dovey Valley

Wallasey Motor Club
Bridgend/ Forresters
CC/Herefordshire MC

C&A/ Bala & District MC
Whitchurch MC/ Cannock
Broughton & Bretton MC/
Broughton and Bretton MC
WBCC/ C&AMC

Aberystwyth / Dovey valley

Amman/ Heads of the Valley
AC

Entrant/Sponsor

JRE Racing Engines

Park Garage , Grouo Componants ,
Edmundson Electrical

Fieldfare Farmers

Protyre @ Buckley Tyres

University of Wales Trinity Saint David



No
37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

Crew

Iwan Llyr Jones/ Dewi
Hughes

Gareth Roberts/ Rob
Bryn “Chicken” Jones
Martyn Quant/ Ashley
Owen

Bryn Hughes/ John-
Ifan Jones

Pierre Newton/ Paul
Grattidge

Scott Masters/
Stephen Spear

John Cartwright / Rob
Holding

David Fox/ Martin
Davies

George Clarke/
Matthew Chapman
Jacob Neal/ James
Coutts

Gordon Davies/ Tina
Horsefield

Mark Jones/ Callum
Craw

Peter Zjalic/ Alex Zjalic

Car
Peueot 206

Citroen AX

Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Escort MK2

Peugeot 205 GTi

16v Kit car
Ford Fiesta

S2000
Ford Escort

MG ZR

Mini Cooper S

BMW Mini Cooper

S R53
Mini Cooper S

BMW MINI
Cooper S

Subaru Impreza
WRX

CC Class Club

1600 8 Harlech & D.M.C

1398 9 Broughton & Bretton Motor
Club/ CVMC

1398 9  C&A Motor Club/ Rhyl & DMC

20000 5 C&A

1905 5 EROMC

1998 5  Stockport 061

2500 3  Telford Auto Club

1800 10 Loughborough CC/
Loughborough Car Club

1595 3  quinton/ Dukeries

1598 3  Trackrod Motor Club & South
Oxon Car Club / MRC Club

1600 3 ERO

1600 3 Clowne & District/ Clowne and
District

1994 2  Dovey Valley

Entrant/Sponsor
Garej Iwan cyf

A Engineering - Ellesmere Port Europlas -
Buckley

Fleetsmart North Wales, Sbardun Pwllheli,
Demon Tweeks Wrexham

William Hughes Civil Engineering

Making for Motorsport YouTube

Rally Car For Hire, Startruck Trailers, UK Car
Events

Laser Tools Racing/ lifeline



No
50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Crew

Philip Chislett/
Samantha Chislett
Lauren Groves/ lwan
Jones

John Day/ Emma
Cooper

Tom Hynd/ Sue Hynd

Guy Butler/ Thomas
Marriott

David Ellis/ Darren
Wilson

Rob Fisher/ Kari Bates

Andrew Davies/ Dylan
Davies

Charlie Mathewson/
lan Bass

Alan Kitson/ Steven
Warrington

Bob Walker/ Jack
Morris

Kyle Wilson/ Mark
Broadbent

Andrew Price/ Adam
Jones

Car

Talbot Sunbeam
Lotus

Citroen C2

Mini Cooper S
R53

BMW Mini Cooper
S R53

Mini Cooper S

Mini Mini

BMW Mini Cooper
S R53

BMW Mini R53

BMW Mini Cooper
S

Mini Cooper s

BMW E36
Compact

Mini Cooper S
(R53)

Mini R53 Cooper
S

CC Class Club

0 3 Aberdare

1598 8  Warrington dmc/ C&A

1598 3  Southern Car Club/ Sixty &
Worcestershire

1598 3 Mull Car Club Ltd

1600 3 MRCC/ Dukeries MC

1600 3  Border Motor Club/ Ilkley and
district

1598 3  Clowne/ Ripon

1598 3  Teifi valley motor club

1598 3  Dukeries Motor Club

1600 3 Knowldale

2800 3  De Lacy MC/ Stockport 061
MC

1600 3 llkley & District MCC/ Airedale
& Pennine MCC

1598 3 CheltenhamCC/ Herefordshire

Entrant/Sponsor

Lucas Oil

R J Tyres & Days Garage

Spark Developments Motorsport Ltd

Glenbrook

Rob Fisher Motorsport / Racing Hardware

Bob Walker Photography

KAP Motorsport

ANDY LANDY , HILLCOT GLAMPING, R. J.
Jones & Sons Civil Engineers & Groundwork
contractors



No
63

64

65

66

67

68
69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Crew

Colin Smith/ Heidi
Hughes

David Burden/
Stephen Moyses

Max Hunter/ Dave

Robinson

Andrew Otto/ Mike

Hebson

Storm Stacey / Sam

Kelter

John Pratt/ lan Nichols
Kimberley Mather/

Yvonne Mather
Oliver Mathison/
Tammy Mathison
Wesley Gilford/
Andrew Millington

Owen Cule/ Matt Walk

Sven Grube/ Alfie
Element

Mark Turner/ Harry

Mansfield

Peter Sharples/ James

Sharples

Florence Butler/ Paul

Stringer

Car

Mini Cooper S
R53

Mini Cooper R53
Mini R53 Cooper
S

Mini R53

Ford Fiesta
Ford Escort MK2
Chrysler
Sunbeam Lotus
Citroen Saxo VTS
Mini Cooper R50
Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper One

Mini Cooper R50

Mini Cooper

BMW Mini Cooper

CC Class Club

1600

1600

1598

1600

1998
2196

1600

1598

1598

1600

1600

1598

1600

3

Entrant/Sponsor
Make Rallying Cheaper Club

sutton & cheam motor club/
dunkeries

MRCC / Eden Valley MC

SPADADAM

ERO WB Motorsport

Broughton and Bretton

Warrington & District Motor
Club

York Motor Club

Vision Motors PD extinguishers St Helens
Timber

Blue and Orange Motorsport

Whitchurch/ Stockport 061 /
Knutsford

Quinton Motor Club

The Gallery@Home Framing

Skillnet Training Academy, BEN-Support for
Life, Cule Motorsport

Rhyl & District Motor Club/
Aberdare Motor Club

Dukeries Custom Van Creations.co.uk Turner Rallying

Unhinged Vehicles
BLMCC/Preston MSC/
BLMCC, Preston MSC

MRCC/ Knowldale Glenbrook



No
77

78

79

80

81
82

83

84

85

Crew

Paul Green/ Andrew
Side

Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna
Ablitt

John Barker/ Michael
Barker

Chris Johnson/ Rob
Johnson

Jack Taylor/ Chris Key
Ben Hearsey/ Matthew
Hearsey

Josh Harris/ Jonathan
Harris

Cai Evans/ Iwan
Evans

Haydn Williams /
Thomas Simkiss

Car
Mini Cooper

BMW Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper R50

Peugeot 205

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper
BMW Mini Cooper
R50

Toyota Yaris

Nissan Micra

There are 84 entries, and 83 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club

1600

1600

1388

1600
1598

1600

1300

1300

8

MRCC / MRC & Whickham &
district MC

Mid-Derbyshire
MC/Chelmsford MC

De Lacy

Warrington and district mc

Dukeries

Bolton Le Moores Car Club

Mini Rally Challenge / Brecon
MC/ Brecon MC

Bala and district/ Harlech and
district

Knowldale/ Gpmc

Entrant/Sponsor

CS Motorsport Developments/ Clubman
Motorsport

Rally Car For Hire / map16 Asset
Management

These results became Final on Sunday 13th April 2025 at 17:35 BST and were signed by Rob Yates (Clerk of the Course)



Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls

11

12
10
13
23

16
17

42
32
69
35
19
22
58
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Stockport 061
MOTOR CLUB

{'\,Altratech Flnal

Crew

Michael Igoe/ Kirsty Riddick

Ollie O'Donovan/ Ashleigh Morris
Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Mark Smith/ Robbie Sandford
Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner
Chris West/ Keith Hounslow
Richard Merriman/ Harri Evans
David Longfellow/ Jamie Wilson
Mei Davies/ Aled Edwards

Patrick O'Donovan/ Bonnie Papper
Martin Farrar / Andy Ward

Richard Owen Morgans/ Liam Evans
Rob Tout/ Terry Martin

Scott Masters/ Stephen Spear
Peter Taylor/ Tom Bishop
Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Robert Cargill/ Sophie law

Nigel Wetton/ Louise Wetton
Geoff McQuilling/ Ifan Rowlands
Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass

Altratech SMC Stages 2025

Individual Times

5:51
5:57
6:07
6:10
6:15
5:59
6:14
6:16
6:25
5:51
6:34
6:49
6:13
6:46
6:29
6:34
6:43
6:46
6:52
7:00

2
547
5:50
6:00
6:02
6:07
5:53
6:08
6:07
6:13
5:43
6:20
6:16
6:06
6:29
6:28
6:27
6:53
6:37
6:46
6:50

3
6:51
6:54
7:16
7:18
7:17
9:15
7:28
7:28
7:21

11:48
7:37
7:35
7:26
7:49
7:34
7:39
747
7:57
7:55
8:00

4
6:47
6:53
7:08
7:13
7:11
6:56
7:11
7:16
7:26
6:41
7:25
7:22
9:57
7:41
7:39
7:37
7:42
7:56
7:54
7:58

5
6:08
6:15
6:25
6:36
6:36
6:16
6:36
6:44
6:44
6:09
6:47
7:03
6:27
6:53
7:04
7:12
6:56
7:17
7:19
7:13

In Position Order

6
6:04
6:12
6:20
6:23
6:30
6:14
6:28
6:40
6:40
6:03
6:39
6:42
6:26
6:48
7:03
6:55
6:55
7:12
7:17
7:11

7
7:07
7:18
7:27
7:37
7:30
7:16
7:34
7:40
7:55
7:18
7:53
7:53
7:32
7:58
8:09
8:07
8:02
8:16
8:21
8:16

8 Penalty
7:05
7:15
7:28
7:25
7:26
7:15
7:32
7:39
7:42
7:05
7:46
7:40
7:20
7:51
8:00
8:02
7:58
8:13
8:13
8:14

to SF 8

Cils OIA

Total Pos Pos
51:40 1 1
52:34 2 2
54:11 1 3
54:44 2 4
54:52 3 5
55:04 3 6
55:11 1 7
55:50 4 8
56:26 2 9
56:38 5 10
57:01 1 11
57:20 6 12
57:27 7 13
58:15 3 14
58:26 4 15
58:33 4 16
58:56 5 17
1:00:14 2 18
1:00:37 1 19
1:00:42 5 20
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Car Cls

38
48
37
46
52
53
85
30
70
45
36
55
61
33
44
56
60
43
34

31
82
47
83

O W W W W 00 Ul © W W W 0w w ©

10

N W W Ww

O W 00 W

Cls OIA

Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Gareth Roberts/ Rob Bryn “Chicken” Jones 6:53 6:42 7:50 7:49 7:34 7:16 819 8:22 1:00:45 1 21
Mark Jones/ Callum Craw 6:54 6:44 8:03 801 7:13 7:11 822 8:19 1:00:47 6 22
lwan Llyr Jones/ Dewi Hughes 7:07 6:45 7:58 759 7:20 7:09 8:19 8:14 1:00:51 2 23
Jacob Neal/ James Coutts 6:54 6:47 8:07 801 7:19 7:15 8:221 8:18 1:01:02 7 24
John Day/ Emma Cooper 6:57 7.00 8:.01 800 719 715 8:23 8:22 1.01:17 8 25
Tom Hynd/ Sue Hynd 6:56 6:52 8:07 8:06 7:20 7:15 8:26 8:20 1:01:22 9 26
Haydn Williams / Thomas Simkiss 7.02 6:44 8:11 8:.07 7:24 7:17 8:22 8:19 1:01:26 2 27
Leighton Smith/ Karen Phelps 6:56 6:42 754 757 744 T7:18 8:26 8:30 1:01:27 6 28
Oliver Mathison/ Tammy Mathison 7:00 6:54 8:06 8:07 7:18 7:17 8:26 8:27 1:01:35 3 29
George Clarke/ Matthew Chapman 6:58 6:50 8:11 8:02 7:17 7:18 8:38 8:25 1:01:39 10 30
Barry John/ Abigail Summerfield 7:12 6:56 806 759 7:19 7:10 8:35 8:38 1:01:55 11 31
David Ellis/ Darren Wilson 7:02 6:56 8:13 8:12 7:25 7:19 832 8:30 1:02:09 12 32
Kyle Wilson/ Mark Broadbent 7:09 6:59 8:16 809 7:22 7:19 8:33 8:31 1.02:18 13 33
David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson 7:02 6:56 8:10 8:12 7:36 7:28 8:39 8:33 1:02:36 7 34
David Fox/ Martin Davies 6:55 6:48 7:58 8:24 7:24 T7:40 858 8:32 1:02:39 1 35
Rob Fisher/ Kari Bates 7:04 7:05 8:12 8:14 7:32 7:30 844 8:34 1:02.55 14 36
Bob Walker/ Jack Morris 7:14 6:57 845 8:10 7:39 7:27 8:41 8:36 1.03:29 15 37
John Cartwright / Rob Holding 6:36 6:20 10:57 7:39 9:08 6:55 8:08 7:57 1:03:40 16 38
James Edge/ R.Caian Williams 6:53 6:30 11:48 7:46 7:07 6:56 8:11 7:59 0:30 1:03:40 3 39
Car 34 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Jump Start SS7
Hugh Geraint Jones/ Sarah Hughes 6:54 6:41 749 746 7:06 7:02 12:24 8:12 1.03:54 17 40
Ben Hearsey/ Matthew Hearsey 7:22 7:118 8:38 822 737 7:31 841 8:32 1:04:01 4 41
Gordon Davies/ Tina Horsefield 7:01 6:58 8:21 8:35 7:41 7:41 857 849 1:04:03 18 42
Josh Harris/ Jonathan Harris 7:26 7:05 8:33 8222 7:43 7:40 8:45 8:36 1:04:10 5 43



Car Cls

39
73
26
50
51
28
71
80
74
75
63
77
49
57
67
76
78
66

79
29

W 00 00 0 W N 0 W 00 0 ©W 0 U1 6 W U1 0 ©

Crew

Martyn Quant/ Ashley Owen
Sven Grube/ Alfie Element
Richie hughes/ Merfyn Williams
Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett
Lauren Groves/ lwan Jones
Conrad Law / Charlie Law
Wesley Gilford/ Andrew Millington
Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson
Mark Turner/ Harry Mansfield
Peter Sharples/ James Sharples
Colin Smith/ Heidi Hughes

Paul Green/ Andrew Side

Peter Zjalic/ Alex Zjalic

Andrew Davies/ Dylan Davies
Storm Stacey / Sam Kelter
Florence Butler/ Paul Stringer
Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna Ablitt

Andrew Otto/ Mike Hebson

8 John Barker/ Michael Barker
5 David Hill/ Andy Davis

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

1
7:12
7:24
6:59
6:35
7:44
6:46
7:17
7:28
7:42
7:26
8:05
7:53
7:04
7:28
6:39
7:47
7:48
7:21

8:46
10:36

2
7:19
7:14
6:42
6:33
7:15
6:37
7:06
7:21
7:24
7:19
7:31
7:29
7:22
7:13
6:31
7:37
7:42
7:10

8:16
7:53

3
8:27
8:32

11:48
7:49
8:29
7:51
8:28
8:43
8:47
8:35
8:57
8:49
8:24

11:48
7:50
9:00
9:04
8:33

9:59
30:00

4
8:16
8:29
8:00
7:43
8:24
7:51
8:30
8:36
8:37
8:33
8:36
8:35
8:08
8:28

11:48
8:54
8:52
8:20

11:23
7:53

5
7:45
7:45
7:19
7:15
7:55

12:56
7:54
8:04
8:02
7:52
7:58
8:12
7:34
7:45
7:01
8:08
8:18

12:56

6
7:43
7:36
7:15

12:56
7:48
7:11
8:00
7:54
7:52
7:49
7:38
8:00
7:26
7:34
6:59
8:04
8:10
7:24

7
8:48
8:42
8:23
8:08
8:51
8:17
9:21
9:04
9:15

10:10
9:01
9:03
8:42
8:56
8:54
9:16
9:33
8:42

8
8:46
8:40
8:32
8:09
8:44
8:12
9:17
8:55
8:56
8:54
8:56
8:54

12:24
8:52
12:24
9:20
9:19
8:33

Car 66 Penalty details:-
9:04 8:47 10:19 10:16
7:.05 7:02 801 757

Car 29 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Jump Start SS4

Penalty
1:04:16
1:04:22
1:04:58
1:05:08
1:05:10
1:05:41
1:05:53
1:06:05
1:06:35
1:06:38
1:06:42
1:06:55
1:07:04
1:08:04
1:08:06
1:08:06
1:08:46

0:30 1:09:29

0:30 for Jump Start SS7

1:16:50
0:30 1:26:57

Cls OIA

3
6
8
19

© ~ 00 ©

10
20
11

4
21
12
13
14
22

15
10

Total Pos Pos

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.30 miles 5.30 miles 5.90 miles 5.90 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.20 miles 6.20 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 13th April 2025 at 17:35 BST and were signed by Rob Yates (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls
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Stockport 061
MOTOR CLUB

OAItratech FI n al

Crew

Michael Igoe/ Kirsty Riddick

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Philip Turner/ Sarah Edwards
Ollie O'Donovan/ Ashleigh Morris
Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner
Patrick O'Donovan/ Bonnie Papper
Andy Scott/ Owen Paterson

Rob Tout/ Terry Martin

James Garner/ Tom Hutchings
Richard Merriman/ Harri Evans
Mark Smith/ Robbie Sandford
Chris West/ Keith Hounslow
David Longfellow/ Jamie Wilson
Mark Gellatly / Harriet Worth
Steve Hill/ Hal Ridge

Martin Farrar / Andy Ward
Richard Owen Morgans/ Liam Evans
Dan Mundell / Jack Flemming
Nigel Wetton/ Louise Wetton
Russell Davies/ Richard Suter

Altratech SMC Stages 2025

Individual Times

1
5:51
6:07
6:23
5:57
6:15
5:51
6:19
6:13
6:18
6:14
6:10
5:59
6:16
6:09
6:32
6:34
6:49

2
5:47
6:00
6:22
5:50
6:07
5:43
7:12
6:06
6:14
6:08
6:02
5:53
6:07
6:02
6:20
6:20
6:16

10:36 30:00

6:46
6:13

6:37
6:09

3
6:51
7:16
8:43
6:54
7:17

11:48

7:26
7:16
7:28
7:18
9:15
7:28

7:23
7:37
7:35
7:23
7:57
7:27

4
6:47
7:08

6:53
7:11
6:41

9:57
7:13
7:11
7:13
6:56
7:16

7:21
7:25
7:22
11:48
7:56
11:48

5
6:08
6:25

6:15
6:36
6:09

6:27

6:36
6:36
6:16
6:44

6:46
6:47
7:03
30:00
7:17
6:40

In Starting Order

6
6:04
6:20

6:12
6:30
6:03

6:26

6:28
6:23
6:14
6:40

12:56
6:39
6:42
6:39
7:12
6:34

7
7:07
7:27

7:18
7:30
7:18

7:32

7:34
7:37
7:16
7:40

7:53
7:53
7:47
8:16

8 Penalty
7:05
7:28

7:15
7:26
7:05

7:20

7:32
7:25
7:15
7:39

7:46
7:40
741
8:13

to SF 8
Cis OIA

Total Pos Pos

51:40 1 1

54:11 1 3
Gearbox

52:34

54:52 3 5

56:38 5 10
Engine

57:27 7 13
Navigator ill

55:11 1 7

54:44 2 4

55:04 3 6

55:50 4 8
Clutch
Retired

57:01 1 11

57:20 6 12
NCR 13.13.14.1

1:00:14 2 18

Puncture
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Car Cls

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

N o1 o1 W Ol g 01 © 01 W o1 U1

w o1 o1 o1 © © 00 Ww O

Crew

Geoff McQuilling/ Ifan Rowlands
Mei Davies/ Aled Edwards

lan Mundell / Dale Gordon
David Chislett / Christian Brown
Richie hughes/ Merfyn Williams
Mydrian Harries/ Geraint Evans
Conrad Law / Charlie Law
David Hill/ Andy Davis

Leighton Smith/ Karen Phelps

Hugh Geraint Jones/ Sarah Hughes
Peter Taylor/ Tom Bishop

David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
James Edge/ R.Caian Williams

Robert Cargill/ Sophie law

Barry John/ Abigail Summerfield

Iwan Llyr Jones/ Dewi Hughes

Gareth Roberts/ Rob Bryn “Chicken” Jones
Martyn Quant/ Ashley Owen

Bryn Hughes/ John-Ifan Jones

Pierre Newton/ Paul Grattidge

Scott Masters/ Stephen Spear

John Cartwright / Rob Holding

1
6:52
6:25
6:37
6:58
6:59
6:48
6:46

10:36

6:56
6:54
6:29
7:02
6:53

6:43
7:12
7:07
6:53
7:12
6:35
7:03
6:46
6:36

2
6:46
6:13
6:31

10:36
6:42
6:40
6:37
7:53

6:42
6:41
6:28
6:56
6:30

6:53
6:56
6:45
6:42
7:19
6:29
6:55
6:29
6:20

3
7:55
7:21
7:41

11:48
7:56
7:51

30:00

7:54
7:49
7:34
8:10
11:48

7:47
8:06
7:58
7:50
8:27

8:16
7:49
10:57

4
7:54
7:26
7:35

8:00
7:46
7:51
7:53

7:57
7:46
7:39
8:12
7:46

7:42
7:59
7:59
7:49
8:16

8:10
7:41
7:39

5
7:19
6:44
7:03

7:19
7:08
12:56
7:05

6 7
7:17 8:21
6:40 7:55
6:53 8:00

7:15 8:23
7:04 12:24
7:11  8:17
7:02 8:01

8
8:13
7:42

12:24

8:32

8:12
7:57

Car 29 Penalty detalils:-

7:44
7:06
7:04
7:36
7:07

7:18 8:26
7:02 12:24
7:03 8:09
7:28 8:39
6:56 8:11

8:30
8:12
8:00
8:33
7:59

Car 34 Penalty detalils:-

6:56
7:19
7:20
7:34
7:45

7:22
6:53
9:08

6:55 8:02
7:10 8:35
7:09 8:19
7:16 8:19
7:43 8:48

7:16 8:34
6:48 7:58
6:55 8:08

7:58
8:38
8:14
8:22
8:46

7:51
7:57

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

1:00:37 1 19
56:26 2 9
Shaft
gearbox
1:04:58 8 46
Broken shaft
1:05:41 9 49
0:30 1:26:57 10 63
0:30 for Jump Start SS4
1:01:27 6 28
1.03:54 17 40
58:26 4 15
1:02:36 7 34
0:30 1:03:40 3 39
0:30 for Jump Start SS7
58:56 5 17
1:.01:55 11 31
1:00:51 2 23
1:00:45 1 21
1:04:16 3 44
Retired
Alternator
58:15 3 14
1:03:40 16 38



Car Cls

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

10
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Crew

David Fox/ Martin Davies

George Clarke/ Matthew Chapman

Jacob Neal/ James Coutts
Gordon Davies/ Tina Horsefield
Mark Jones/ Callum Craw
Peter Zjalic/ Alex Zjalic

Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett
Lauren Groves/ lwan Jones
John Day/ Emma Cooper

Tom Hynd/ Sue Hynd

Guy Butler/ Thomas Marriott
David Ellis/ Darren Wilson

Rob Fisher/ Kari Bates

Andrew Davies/ Dylan Davies
Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass
Alan Kitson/ Steven Warrington
Bob Walker/ Jack Morris

Kyle Wilson/ Mark Broadbent
Andrew Price/ Adam Jones
Colin Smith/ Heidi Hughes
David Burden/ Stephen Moyses
Max Hunter/ Dave Robinson
Andrew Otto/ Mike Hebson

1
6:55
6:58
6:54
7:01
6:54
7:04
6:35
7:44
6:57
6:56
7:04
7:02
7:04
7:28
7:00

2
6:48
6:50
6:47
6:58
6:44
7:22
6:33
7:15
7:00
6:52
6:57
6:56
7:05
7:13
6:50

10:36 30:00

7:14
7:09
7:23
8:05
6:53
7:06
7:21

6:57
6:59
7:14
7:31
6:49
6:47
7:10

3
7:58
8:11
8:07
8:21
8:03
8:24
7:49
8:29
8:01
8:07
8:14
8:13
8:12

11:48
8:00
8:18
8:45
8:16
8:33
8:57
8:02
8:11
8:33

4
8:24
8:02
8:01
8:35
8:01
8:08
7:43
8:24
8:00
8:06
8:16
8:12
8:14
8:28
7:58
8:07
8:10
8:09
8:23
8:36

8:20

5
7:24
7:17
7:19
7:41
7:13
7:34
7:15
7:55
7:19
7:20

12:56
7:25
7:32
7:45
7:13
8:03
7:39
7:22
7:47
7:58

6
7:40
7:18
7:15
7:41
7:11
7:26

12:56
7:48
7:15
7:15

7:19
7:30
7:34
7:11

7:27
7:19
7:45
7:38

7
8:58
8:38
8:21
8:57
8:22
8:42
8:08
8:51
8:23
8:26

8:32
8:44
8:56
8:16

8:41
8:33

9:01

Cls OIA

8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
8:32 1:02:39 1 35
8:25 1:01:39 10 30
8:18 1:01:02 7 24
8:49 1:04:03 18 42
8:19 1:00:47 6 22
12:24 1:07:04 56
8:09 1:05:08 19 47
8:44 1:05:10 48
8:22 1:01:17 25
8:20 1:01:22 26

manifold
8:30 1:02:09 12 32
8:34 1:02:55 14 36
8:52 1:08:04 21 57
8:14 1:00:42 5 20
Driveshatft
8:36 1.03:29 15 37
8:31 1:02:18 13 33
Retired
8:56 1:06:42 20 54
Fire
Hole in Sump
0:30 1:09:29 22 61

12:56 7:24 8:42 8:33

Car 66 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Jump Start SS7



Car Cls

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
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Crew

Storm Stacey / Sam Kelter

John Pratt/ lan Nichols

Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Oliver Mathison/ Tammy Mathison
Wesley Gilford/ Andrew Millington
Owen Cule/ Matt Walk

Sven Grube/ Alfie Element

Mark Turner/ Harry Mansfield
Peter Sharples/ James Sharples
Florence Butler/ Paul Stringer
Paul Green/ Andrew Side

Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna Ablitt

John Barker/ Michael Barker
Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson
Jack Taylor/ Chris Key

Ben Hearsey/ Matthew Hearsey
Josh Harris/ Jonathan Harris

Cai Evans/ Iwan Evans

Haydn Williams / Thomas Simkiss

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1
5.30 miles

Stage 2
5.30 miles

Stage 3
5.90 miles

6:39

6:34
7:00
7:17
7:17
7:24
7:42
7:26
7:47
7:53
7:48
8:46
7:28
7:47
7:22
7:26
7:40
7:02

6:31

6:27
6:54
7:06
7:10
7:14
7:24
7:19
7:37
7:29
7:42
8:16
7:21
7:48
7:18
7:05
7:14
6:44

Stage 4
5.90 miles

7:50

7:39
8:06
8:28
11:48
8:32
8:47
8:35
9:00
8:49
9:04
9:59
8:43
9:29
8:38
8:33
8:28
8:11

11:48

7:37
8:07
8:30

8:29
8:37
8:33
8:54
8:35
8:52
11:23
8:36

8:22
8:22
8:22
8:07

Stage 5

7:01

7:12
7:18
7:54

7:45
8:02
7:52
8:08
8:12
8:18
9:04
8:04

7:37
7:43
7:43
7:24

6.30 miles

6
6:59

6:55
7:17
8:00

7:36
7:52
7:49
8:04
8:00
8:10
8:47
7:54

7:31
7:40
8:05
7:17

7

8

8:54 12:24

8:07
8:26
9:21

8:42
9:15
10:10
9:16
9:03
9:33
10:19
9:04

8:41
8:45
12:24
8:22

Stage 6
6.30 miles

8:02
8:27
9:17

8:40
8:56
8:54
9:20
8:54
9:19
10:16
8:55

8:32
8:36

8:19

Penalty

Stage 7
6.20 miles

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

1.08:06 12 58
Retired

58:33 16
1:01:35 29
1:05:53 50
broken diff
1:04:22 45
1:06:35 52
1:06:38 10 53
1:08:06 13 59
1:06:55 11 55
1:08:46 14 60
1:16:50 15 62
1:06:05 4 51
Gearbox
1:04:01 41
1:04:10 43
Retired
1:01:26 2 27

Stage 8
6.20 miles



These results became Final on Sunday 13th April 2025 at 17:35 BST and were signed by Rob Yates (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
Class 1
1 1
4 1
5 1
13 1
6 1
17 1
8 1
Class 10
44 10
Class 2
16 2
19
34
49 2
Class 3
2 3
11
12

Stockport 061
MOTOR CLUB

{'\,Altratech Fl N al

Crew

Michael Igoe/ Kirsty Riddick

Ollie O'Donovan/ Ashleigh Morris
Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner

David Longfellow/ Jamie Wilson
Patrick O'Donovan/ Bonnie Papper
Richard Owen Morgans/ Liam Evans
Rob Tout/ Terry Martin

David Fox/ Martin Davies

Martin Farrar / Andy Ward

2 Nigel Wetton/ Louise Wetton

2 James Edge/ R.Caian Williams

Peter Zjalic/ Alex Zjalic

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas

3 Mark Smith/ Robbie Sandford
3 Chris West/ Keith Hounslow

5:51
5:57
6:15
6:16
5:51
6:49
6:13

6:55

6:34

6:46

6:53

7:04

6:07

6:10
5:59

Altratech SMC Stages 2025

Individual Times

5:47
5:50
6:07
6:07
5:43
6:16
6:06

6:48

6:20

6:37

6:30

1:22

6:00

6:02
5:53

6:51
6:54
7:17
7:28
11:48
7:35
7:26

7:58

7:37

7:57

11:48

8:24

7:16

7:18
9:15

6:47
6:53
7:11
7:16
6:41
7:22
9:57

8:24

7:25

7:56

7:46

8:08

7:08

7:13
6:56

6:08
6:15
6:36
6:44
6:09
7:03
6:27

7:24

6:47

7:17
7:07

In Class Order

6:04
6:12
6:30
6:40
6:03
6:42
6:26

7:40

6:39

7:12
6:56

7

7:07
7:18
7:30
7:40
7:18
7:53
7:32

8:58

7:53

8:16
8:11

8

7:05
7:15
7:26
7:39
7:05
7:40
7:20

8:32

7:46

8:13
7:59

Car 34 Penalty details:-
7:34 T7:26 8:42 12:24

6:25 6:20 7:27 7:28
6:36 6:23 7:37 7:25
6:16 6:14 7:16 7:15

to SF 8

Cls OIA

o o1 NP

10
12
13

35

11

18

39

56

Penalty Total Pos Pos
51:40 1
52:34 2
54:52 3
55:50 4
56:38 5
57:20 6
57:27 7
1:02:39 1
57:01 1
1:00:14 2
0:30 1:03:40 3
0:30 for Jump Start SS7
1:07:04 4
54:11 1
54:44 2
55:04 3
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Car Cls
69
58
48
46
52
53
45
36
55
61
56
60
43
31
47
50
63
57
66

W W W W W W W W W W W W w wwwwwow

Class 5
10
23
42

Crew

Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass
Mark Jones/ Callum Craw

Jacob Neal/ James Coutts

John Day/ Emma Cooper

Tom Hynd/ Sue Hynd

George Clarke/ Matthew Chapman
Barry John/ Abigail Summerfield
David Ellis/ Darren Wilson

Kyle Wilson/ Mark Broadbent

Rob Fisher/ Kari Bates

Bob Walker/ Jack Morris

John Cartwright / Rob Holding
Hugh Geraint Jones/ Sarah Hughes
Gordon Davies/ Tina Horsefield
Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett
Colin Smith/ Heidi Hughes
Andrew Davies/ Dylan Davies
Andrew Otto/ Mike Hebson

5 Richard Merriman/ Harri Evans
5 Mei Davies/ Aled Edwards
5 Scott Masters/ Stephen Spear

1
6:34
7:00
6:54
6:54
6:57
6:56
6:58
7:12
7:02
7:09
7:04
7:14
6:36
6:54
7:01
6:35
8:05
7:28
7:21

6:14
6:25
6:46

2
6:27
6:50
6:44
6:47
7:00
6:52
6:50
6:56
6:56
6:59
7:05
6:57
6:20
6:41
6:58
6:33
7:31
7:13
7:10

6:08
6:13
6:29

3
7:39
8:00
8:03
8:07
8:01
8:07
8:11
8:06
8:13
8:16
8:12
8:45

10:57
7:49
8:21
7:49
8:57

11:48
8:33

7:28
7:21
7:49

4
7:37
7:58
8:01
8:01
8:00
8:06
8:02
7:59
8:12
8:09
8:14
8:10
7:39
7:46
8:35
7:43
8:36
8:28
8:20

7:11
7:26
741

5
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:19
7:19
7:20
7:17
7:19
7:25
7:22
7:32
7:39
9:08
7:06
7:41
7:15
7:58
7:45

12:56

6
6:55
7:11
7:11
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:18
7:10
7:19
7:19
7:30
7:27
6:55
7:02
7:41

12:56
7:38
7:34
7:24

7
8:07
8:16
8:22
8:21
8:23
8:26
8:38
8:35
8:32
8:33
8:44
8:41
8:08

12:24
8:57
8:08
9:01
8:56
8:42

8
8:02
8:14
8:19
8:18
8:22
8:20
8:25
8:38
8:30
8:31
8:34
8:36
7:57
8:12
8:49
8:09
8:56
8:52
8:33

Car 66 Penalty details:-

6:36 6:28 7:34 7:32
6:44 6:40 7:55 7:42
6:53 6:48 758 751

58:33
1:00:42
1:00:47
1:01:02
1:01:17
1:01:22
1:01:39
1:01:55
1:02:09
1:02:18
1:02:55
1:03:29
1:03:40
1:03:54
1:04:03
1:05:08
1:06:42
1:08:04

0:30 1:09:29

0:30 for Jump Start SS7

55:11
56:26
58:15

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

4

© 00 N O O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

1

3

16
20
22
24
25
26
30
31
32
33
36
37
38
40
42
47
54
57
61



Car Cls

32
35
30
33
26
28
29

o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 Ol

Class 8

22
37
70
82
83
73
51
71
74
75
77
67
76
78
79

O 0 0O O 0 0 O 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 o

Cls OIA

Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Peter Taylor/ Tom Bishop 6:29 6:28 7:34 7:39 7:04 7:03 8:09 8:00 58:26 4 15
Robert Cargill/ Sophie law 6:43 6:53 7:47 7:42 6:56 655 8:02 7:58 58:56 5 17
Leighton Smith/ Karen Phelps 6:56 6:42 7:54 757 744 T7:18 8:26 8:30 1:01:27 6 28
David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson 7.02 656 8:10 8:12 7:36 7:28 8:39 8:33 1:02:36 7 34
Richie hughes/ Merfyn Williams 6:59 6:42 11:48 8:00 7:19 7:15 8:23 8:32 1:04:58 8 46
Conrad Law / Charlie Law 6:46 6:37 7:51 751 12:56 7:11 8:17 8:12 1:.05:41 9 49
David Hill/ Andy Davis 10:36 7:53 30:.00 7:53 7:.05 7:02 801 7:57 0:30 1:26:57 10 63
Car 29 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Jump Start SS4
Geoff McQuilling/ Ifan Rowlands 6:52 6:46 755 754 719 7:17 8:21 8:13 1:00:37 1 19
Ilwan Llyr Jones/ Dewi Hughes 7:07 6:45 7:58 759 7:20 7:09 8:19 8:14 1:00:51 2 23
Oliver Mathison/ Tammy Mathison 7:00 6:54 8:06 807 7:18 7:17 8:26 8:27 1:01:35 3 29
Ben Hearsey/ Matthew Hearsey 722 7:18 8:38 822 7:37 731 841 8:32 1.04.01 4 41
Josh Harris/ Jonathan Harris 7:26 7:.05 8:33 822 7:43 740 845 8:36 1:04:10 5 43
Sven Grube/ Alfie Element 724 7:14 8:32 829 745 736 842 840 1:04:22 6 45
Lauren Groves/ lwan Jones 7144 715 8:29 824 755 7:48 851 8:44 1:05:10 7 48
Wesley Gilford/ Andrew Millington 7:17 7:06 8:28 8:30 7:54 800 921 9:17 1:05:53 8 50
Mark Turner/ Harry Mansfield 7:42 7:24 8:47 837 802 752 915 856 1:06:35 9 52
Peter Sharples/ James Sharples 7:26 7:119 8:35 8:33 7:52 7:49 10:10 8:54 1:06:38 10 53
Paul Green/ Andrew Side 7:53 7:29 8:49 835 812 800 9:.03 854 1:06:55 11 55
Storm Stacey / Sam Kelter 6:39 6:31 7:50 11:48 7:01 6:59 8:54 12:24 1:08:06 12 58
Florence Butler/ Paul Stringer 747 7:37 9:00 854 8:08 804 916 9:20 1:08:06 13 59
Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna Ablitt 7:48 7:42 9:04 852 8:18 8:10 9:33 9:19 1:08:46 14 60
John Barker/ Michael Barker 8:46 8:16 9:59 11:23 9:04 8:47 10:19 10:16 1:16:50 15 62



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class 9

38 9 Gareth Roberts/ Rob Bryn “Chicken” Jones 6:53 6:42 7:50 7:49 7:34 7:16 8:19 8:22 1:00:45 1 21
85 9 Haydn Williams / Thomas Simkiss 7:02 6:44 8:11 8:07 7:24 7:17 8:22 8:19 1:01:26 2 27
39 9 Martyn Quant/ Ashley Owen 7:12 7:19 8:27 8:16 745 7:43 8:48 8:46 1:04:16 3 44
80 9 Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson 7:28 7:21 843 836 8:04 754 9:04 855 1:06:05 4 51

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.30 miles 5.30 miles 5.90 miles 5.90 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.20 miles 6.20 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 13th April 2025 at 17:35 BST and were signed by Rob Yates (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls

1

4

2
11

5
12
10
13
23

6
16
17

8
42
32
69
35
19
22
58

1
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Stockport 061
MOTOR CLUB

4N\ Altratech
W 4

Final

Crew

Michael Igoe/ Kirsty Riddick

Ollie O'Donovan/ Ashleigh Morris
Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Mark Smith/ Robbie Sandford
Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner
Chris West/ Keith Hounslow
Richard Merriman/ Harri Evans
David Longfellow/ Jamie Wilson
Mei Davies/ Aled Edwards

Patrick O'Donovan/ Bonnie Papper
Martin Farrar / Andy Ward

Richard Owen Morgans/ Liam Evans
Rob Tout/ Terry Martin

Scott Masters/ Stephen Spear
Peter Taylor/ Tom Bishop
Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Robert Cargill/ Sophie law

Nigel Wetton/ Louise Wetton
Geoff McQuilling/ Ifan Rowlands
Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass

Altratech SMC Stages 2025

Overall Results

Car

Citroen C3 Rally 2
Hyundai R5

Ford Escort Mk 11
Darrian GTR

Skoda R5

Peugeot 306 maxi kit car
Darrian T90

Citroén DS3 R5

Ford Escort

Hyundai R5

Subaru Impreza

Ford Fiesta R5 Rally 2
Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta S2000
Mazda MX5

Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Escort mk2
Subaru Impreza
Honda Civic

BMW Mini Cooper S

Total

In Position Order

Cls O/A Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

51:40
52:34
54:11
54:44
54:52
55:04
55:11
55:50
56:26
56:38
57.01
57:20
57:27
58:15
58:26
58:33
58:56
1:00:14
1:00:37
1:00:42

1
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+0:54
+2:31
+3:04
+3:12
+3:24
+3:31
+4:10
+4:46
+4:58
+5:21
+5:40
+5:47
+6:35
+6:46
+6:53
+7:16
+8:34
+8:57
+9:02

+0:54
+1:37
+0:33
+0:08
+0:12
+0:07
+0:39
+0:36
+0:12
+0:23
+0:19
+0:07
+0:48
+0:11
+0:07
+0:23
+1:18
+0:23
+0:05

to SF 8
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Car Cls Crew

38
48
37
46
52
53
85
30
70
45
36
55
61
33
44
56
60
43
34
31
82
47
83
39

9
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Gareth Roberts/ Rob Bryn “Chicken” Jones

Mark Jones/ Callum Craw

lwan Llyr Jones/ Dewi Hughes
Jacob Neal/ James Coutts

John Day/ Emma Cooper

Tom Hynd/ Sue Hynd

Haydn Williams / Thomas Simkiss
Leighton Smith/ Karen Phelps
Oliver Mathison/ Tammy Mathison
George Clarke/ Matthew Chapman
Barry John/ Abigail Summerfield
David Ellis/ Darren Wilson

Kyle Wilson/ Mark Broadbent
David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
David Fox/ Martin Davies

Rob Fisher/ Kari Bates

Bob Walker/ Jack Morris

John Cartwright / Rob Holding
James Edge/ R.Caian Williams
Hugh Geraint Jones/ Sarah Hughes
Ben Hearsey/ Matthew Hearsey
Gordon Davies/ Tina Horsefield
Josh Harris/ Jonathan Harris

Martyn Quant/ Ashley Owen

Car

Citroen AX

BMW MINI Cooper S
Peueot 206

BMW Mini Cooper S R53
Mini Cooper S R53
BMW Mini Cooper S R53
Nissan Micra

Peugeot 205 GTI

Citroen Saxo VTS

Mini Cooper S

BMW 130i

Mini Mini

Mini Cooper S (R53)
BMW Compact

MG ZR

BMW Mini Cooper S R53
BMW E36 Compact

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort mk2

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper S

BMW Mini Cooper R50
Vauxhall Corsa

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

1:00:45
1:00:47
1:00:51
1:01:02
1:01:17
1:01:22
1:01:26
1:01:27
1:01:35
1:01:39
1:01:55
1:02:09
1:02:18
1:02:36
1:02:39
1:02:55
1:03:29
1:03:40
1:03:40
1:03:54
1:04:01
1:04:03
1:04:10
1:04:16

1
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14

15

16

17

18

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

+9:05
+9:07
+9:11
+9:22
+9:37
+9:42
+9:46
+9:47
+9:55
+9:59
+10:15
+10:29
+10:38
+10:56
+10:59
+11:15
+11:49
+12:00
+12:00
+12:14
+12:21
+12:23
+12:30
+12:36

+0:03
+0:02
+0:04
+0:11
+0:15
+0:05
+0:04
+0:01
+0:08
+0:04
+0:16
+0:14
+0:09
+0:18
+0:03
+0:16
+0:34
+0:11

+0:14
+0:07
+0:02
+0:07
+0:06



Car Cls Crew

73
26
50
51
28
71
80
74
75
63
77
49
57
67
76
78
66
79
29

8
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Sven Grube/ Alfie Element
Richie hughes/ Merfyn Williams
Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett
Lauren Groves/ Iwan Jones
Conrad Law / Charlie Law
Wesley Gilford/ Andrew Millington
Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson
Mark Turner/ Harry Mansfield
Peter Sharples/ James Sharples
Colin Smith/ Heidi Hughes

Paul Green/ Andrew Side

Peter Zjalic/ Alex Zjalic

Andrew Davies/ Dylan Davies
Storm Stacey / Sam Kelter
Florence Butler/ Paul Stringer
Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna Ablitt

Andrew Otto/ Mike Hebson

John Barker/ Michael Barker
David Hill/ Andy Davis

Car

Mini Cooper One
Ford Escort mk3
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Citroen C2

Ford Escort MK1

Mini Cooper R50
Peugeot 205

Mini Cooper R50

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper S R53
Mini Cooper

Subaru Impreza WRX
BMW Mini R53

Ford Fiesta

BMW Mini Cooper
BMW Mini Cooper
Mini R53

Mini Cooper R50
Honda Civic

Total

1:04:22
1:04:58
1:05:08
1:05:10
1:05:41
1:05:53
1:06:05
1:06:35
1:06:38
1:06:42
1:06:55
1:07:04
1:08:04
1:08:06
1:08:06
1:08:46
1:09:29
1:16:50
1:26:57

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

6
8
19

© b~ 00 ©

10
20
11

4
21
12
13
14
22
15
10

Penalty Pos Pos

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

+12:42
+13:18
+13:28
+13:30
+14:01
+14:13
+14:25
+14:55
+14:58
+15:02
+15:15
+15:24
+16:24
+16:26
+16:26
+17:06
+17:49
+25:10
+35:17

+0:06
+0:36
+0:10
+0:02
+0:31
+0:12
+0:12
+0:30
+0:03
+0:04
+0:13
+0:09
+1:00
+0:02

+0:40
+0:43
+7:21
+10:07

These results became Final on Sunday 13th April 2025 at 17:35 BST and were signed by Rob Yates (Clerk of the Course)



Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Stockport 061
MOTOR CLUB

OAItratech Fi nal

Crew

Michael Igoe/ Kirsty Riddick

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Philip Turner/ Sarah Edwards
Ollie O'Donovan/ Ashleigh Morris
Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner
Patrick O'Donovan/ Bonnie Papper
Andy Scott/ Owen Paterson

Rob Tout/ Terry Martin

James Garner/ Tom Hutchings
Richard Merriman/ Harri Evans
Mark Smith/ Robbie Sandford
Chris West/ Keith Hounslow
David Longfellow/ Jamie Wilson
Mark Gellatly / Harriet Worth
Steve Hill/ Hal Ridge

Martin Farrar / Andy Ward
Richard Owen Morgans/ Liam Evans
Dan Mundell / Jack Flemming
Nigel Wetton/ Louise Wetton
Russell Davies/ Richard Suter

Altratech SMC Stages 2025

Overall Results in Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Car Penalty Pos Pos
Citroen C3 Rally 2 51:40 1 1
Ford Escort MK 54:11 1 3
Ford Fiesta R5 21:28
Hyundai R5 52:34 2 2
Skoda R5 54:52
Hyundai R5 56:38 10
Fiesta S2000T 13:31
Ford Fiesta R5 57:27 7 13
Darrian T90 GTR + 27:01
Darrian T90 55:11 1 7
Darrian GTR 54:44 2 4
Peugeot 306 maxi kit car 55:04 3 6
Citroén DS3 R5 55:50 4 8
Ford Fiesta 12:11
Mitsubishi Evo6 Lancer Evolution 6  47:18
Subaru Impreza 57:01 11
Ford Fiesta R5 Rally 2 57:20 12
Peugeot 306 1:51:54
Subaru Impreza 1:00:14 2 18
Darrian T90 GTR+ 44:51

to SF 8


https://www.stockport061.com/events/smc-stages--2025
https://www.stockport061.com/events/smc-stages--2025

Car Cls Crew

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

8
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Geoff McQuilling/ Ifan Rowlands
Mei Davies/ Aled Edwards

lan Mundell / Dale Gordon

David Chislett / Christian Brown
Richie hughes/ Merfyn Williams
Mydrian Harries/ Geraint Evans
Conrad Law / Charlie Law

David Hill/ Andy Davis

Leighton Smith/ Karen Phelps
Hugh Geraint Jones/ Sarah Hughes
Peter Taylor/ Tom Bishop

David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
James Edge/ R.Caian Williams
Robert Cargill/ Sophie law

Barry John/ Abigail Summerfield
Iwan Llyr Jones/ Dewi Hughes
Gareth Roberts/ Rob Bryn “Chicken” Jones
Martyn Quant/ Ashley Owen

Bryn Hughes/ John-Ifan Jones
Pierre Newton/ Paul Grattidge
Scott Masters/ Stephen Spear

John Cartwright / Rob Holding
David Fox/ Martin Davies

George Clarke/ Matthew Chapman

Car

Honda Civic
Ford Escort

MG ZR

Porsche 911
Ford Escort mk3
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort MK1
Honda Civic
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort mk2
Mazda MX5
BMW Compact
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort mk2
BMW 130i
Peueot 206
Citroen AX
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort MK2
Peugeot 205 GTi 16v Kit car
Ford Fiesta S2000
Ford Escort

MG ZR

Mini Cooper S

Total

1:00:37
56:26
1:02:44
17:34
1:04:58
55:46
1:05:41
1:26:57
1:01:27
1:03:54
58:26
1:02:36
1:03:40
58:56
1:01:55
1:00:51
1:00:45
1:04:16
13:04
53:36
58:15
1:03:40
1:02:39
1:01:39

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

1
2

10

17

11

16

10

19
9

46

49
63
28
40
15
34
39
17
31
23
21
44

14
38
35
30



Car Cls Crew

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
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Jacob Neal/ James Coutts
Gordon Davies/ Tina Horsefield
Mark Jones/ Callum Craw

Peter Zjalic/ Alex Zjalic

Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett
Lauren Groves/ lwan Jones

John Day/ Emma Cooper

Tom Hynd/ Sue Hynd

Guy Butler/ Thomas Marriott
David Ellis/ Darren Wilson

Rob Fisher/ Kari Bates

Andrew Davies/ Dylan Davies
Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass
Alan Kitson/ Steven Warrington
Bob Walker/ Jack Morris

Kyle Wilson/ Mark Broadbent
Andrew Price/ Adam Jones

Colin Smith/ Heidi Hughes

David Burden/ Stephen Moyses
Max Hunter/ Dave Robinson
Andrew Otto/ Mike Hebson
Storm Stacey / Sam Kelter
Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Oliver Mathison/ Tammy Mathison

Car

BMW Mini Cooper S R53
Mini Cooper S

BMW MINI Cooper S
Subaru Impreza WRX
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Citroen C2

Mini Cooper S R53
BMW Mini Cooper S R53
Mini Cooper S

Mini Mini

BMW Mini Cooper S R53
BMW Mini R53

BMW Mini Cooper S

Mini Cooper s

BMW E36 Compact

Mini Cooper S (R53)

Mini R53 Cooper S

Mini Cooper S R53

Mini Cooper R53

Mini R53 Cooper S

Mini R53

Ford Fiesta

Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus
Citroen Saxo VTS

Total

1:01:02
1:04:03
1:00:47
1:07:04
1:05:08
1:05:10
1:01:17
1:01:22

43:27
1:02:09
1:02:55
1:08:04
1:00:42
1:05:04
1:03:29
1:02:18

47:05
1:06:42

21:44

22:04
1:09:29
1:08:06

58:33
1:01:35

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

E
18
6

19

12
14
21

15

13

20

22
12

24
42
22
56
47
48
25
26

32
36
57
20

37
33

54

61
58
16
29



Car Cls Crew

71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

These results became Final on Sunday 13th April 2025 at 17:35 BST and were signed by Rob Yates (Clerk of the Course)
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Wesley Gilford/ Andrew Millington
Owen Cule/ Matt Walk

Sven Grube/ Alfie Element

Mark Turner/ Harry Mansfield
Peter Sharples/ James Sharples
Florence Butler/ Paul Stringer
Paul Green/ Andrew Side

Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna Ablitt

John Barker/ Michael Barker
Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson
Jack Taylor/ Chris Key

Ben Hearsey/ Matthew Hearsey
Josh Harris/ Jonathan Harris
Cai Evans/ Iwan Evans

Haydn Williams / Thomas Simkiss

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Car

Mini Cooper R50
Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper One
Mini Cooper R50
Mini Cooper
BMW Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
BMW Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper R50
Peugeot 205

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper

BMW Mini Cooper R50

Toyota Yaris

Nissan Micra

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

1:05:53 8 50
26:15

1:04:22 6 45

1:06:35 9 52

1:06:38 10 53

1:08:06 13 59

1:06:55 11 55

1:08:46 14 60

1:16:50 15 62

1:06:05 4 51
25:04

1:04:01 4 41

1:04:10 5 43
59:56

1:01:26 2 27
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Final

Car Cls Crew
Class 1

1
4
5
13
6
17
8

Class 10

1
1
1
1
1
1

1

44 10
Class 2

16
19
34
49

2
2
2
2

Class 3

2
11
12
69

w W w

Michael Igoe/ Kirsty Riddick

Ollie O'Donovan/ Ashleigh Morris
Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner

David Longfellow/ Jamie Wilson
Patrick O'Donovan/ Bonnie Papper
Richard Owen Morgans/ Liam Evans
Rob Tout/ Terry Martin

David Fox/ Martin Davies

Martin Farrar / Andy Ward
Nigel Wetton/ Louise Wetton
James Edge/ R.Caian Williams

Peter Zjalic/ Alex Zjalic

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Mark Smith/ Robbie Sandford
Chris West/ Keith Hounslow
Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather

Altratech SMC Stages 2025

Overall Results

Car

Citroen C3 Rally 2
Hyundai R5

Skoda R5

Citroén DS3 R5
Hyundai R5

Ford Fiesta R5 Rally 2
Ford Fiesta R5

MG ZR

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza WRX

Ford Escort Mk Il
Darrian GTR
Peugeot 306 maxi kit car

Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus

Total

In Class Order

Cls OIA

Penalty Pos Pos

51:40
52:34
54:52
55:50
56:38
57:20
57:27

1:02:39

57.01
1:00:14
1:03:40
1:07:04

54:11
54:44
55:04
58:33
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10
12
13
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11
18
39
56

A WN B

A W N B

16

to SF 8
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Car Cls Crew

58
48
46
52
53
45
36
55
61
56
60
43
31
47
50
63
57
66

Class

10
23
42
32
35

3

g1 01 O O O g1 W W W W W W W W W W W W wWw wWw w w w

Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass
Mark Jones/ Callum Craw

Jacob Neal/ James Coutts

John Day/ Emma Cooper

Tom Hynd/ Sue Hynd

George Clarke/ Matthew Chapman
Barry John/ Abigail Summerfield
David Ellis/ Darren Wilson

Kyle Wilson/ Mark Broadbent

Rob Fisher/ Kari Bates

Bob Walker/ Jack Morris

John Cartwright / Rob Holding
Hugh Geraint Jones/ Sarah Hughes
Gordon Davies/ Tina Horsefield
Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett
Colin Smith/ Heidi Hughes
Andrew Davies/ Dylan Davies
Andrew Otto/ Mike Hebson

Richard Merriman/ Harri Evans
Mei Davies/ Aled Edwards
Scott Masters/ Stephen Spear
Peter Taylor/ Tom Bishop
Robert Cargill/ Sophie law

Car

BMW Mini Cooper S
BMW MINI Cooper S
BMW Mini Cooper S R53
Mini Cooper S R53
BMW Mini Cooper S R53
Mini Cooper S

BMW 130i

Mini Mini

Mini Cooper S (R53)
BMW Mini Cooper S R53
BMW E36 Compact

Ford Escort

Ford Escort mk2

Mini Cooper S

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Mini Cooper S R53
BMW Mini R53

Mini R53

Darrian T90

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta S2000
Mazda MX5

Ford Escort mk2

Total

1:00:42
1:00:47
1:01:02
1:01:17
1:01:22
1:01:39
1:01:55
1:02:09
1:02:18
1:02:55
1:03:29
1:03:40
1:03:54
1:04:03
1:05:08
1:06:42
1:08:04
1:09:29

55:11
56:26
58:15
58:26
58:56

5
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
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Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

20
22
24
25
26
30
31
32
33
36
37
38
40
42
47
54
57
61

14
15
17



Car Cls Crew

30 5
33
26
28
29
Class
22
37
70
82
83
73
51
71
74
75
77
67
76
78
79
Class 9
38 9
85 9
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Leighton Smith/ Karen Phelps

David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson

Richie hughes/ Merfyn Williams
Conrad Law / Charlie Law
David Hill/ Andy Davis

Geoff McQuilling/ Ifan Rowlands
Iwan Llyr Jones/ Dewi Hughes
Oliver Mathison/ Tammy Mathison
Ben Hearsey/ Matthew Hearsey
Josh Harris/ Jonathan Harris
Sven Grube/ Alfie Element
Lauren Groves/ lwan Jones
Wesley Gilford/ Andrew Millington
Mark Turner/ Harry Mansfield
Peter Sharples/ James Sharples
Paul Green/ Andrew Side

Storm Stacey / Sam Kelter
Florence Butler/ Paul Stringer
Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna Ablitt

John Barker/ Michael Barker

Gareth Roberts/ Rob Bryn “Chicken” Jones

Haydn Williams / Thomas Simkiss

Car

Peugeot 205 GTI
BMW Compact
Ford Escort mk3
Ford Escort MK1

Honda Civic

Honda Civic
Peueot 206
Citroen Saxo VTS

Mini Cooper

BMW Mini Cooper R50

Mini Cooper One
Citroen C2

Mini Cooper R50
Mini Cooper R50
Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper

Ford Fiesta

BMW Mini Cooper
BMW Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper R50

Citroen AX
Nissan Micra

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

1:01:27 6 28
1:02:36 7 34
1:04:58 8 46
1:05:41 9 49

1:26:57 10 63
1:00:37 1 19
1:00:51 2 23
1:01:35 3 29
1:04:01 4 41
1:04:10 5 43
1:04:22 6 45
1:05:10 7 48
1:05:53 8 50
1:06:35 9 b2
1:06:38 10 53
1:06:55 11 55
1:08:06 12 58
1:08:06 13 59
1:08:46 14 60
1:16:50 15 62

1:00:45 1 21
1:01:26 2 27



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
39 9 Martyn Quant/ Ashley Owen Vauxhall Corsa 1:04:16 3 44
80 9 Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson Peugeot 205 1:06:05 4 51

These results became Final on Sunday 13th April 2025 at 17:35 BST and were signed by Rob Yates (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Stage 1
5.30 miles

Car

12

14
11

20
10

13

23
32
15
16

Time

5:51
5:51
5:57
5:59
6:07
6:09
6:10
6:13
6:13
6:14
6:15
6:16
6:18
6:19
6:23
6:25
6:29
6:32
6:34

Stage 2

Car
6

12

11
14

13
10
20
23

17
15
16
43

Final

Stage 3

Time Car

5:43
5:47
5:50
5:53
6:00
6:02
6:02
6:06
6:07
6:07
6:08
6:09
6:13
6:14
6:16
6:20
6:20
6:20
6:22

g o N b~

11
23
15
18

20
10
13
32
17
16
69
24
35

Altratech SMC Stages 2025

Position on each Stage

Stage 4
5.30 miles 5.90 miles 5.90 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.20 miles 6.20 miles

Time Car

6:51
6:54
7:16
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:21
7:23
7:23
7:26
7:27
7:28
7:28
7:34
7:35
7:37
7:39
7:41
747

6
1
4
12

10

11
13
15
17
16
23
24
69
32
43
42

Stage 5

Time Car

6:41
6:47
6:53
6:56
7:08
7:11
7:11
7:13
7:13
7:16
7:21
7:22
7:25
7:26
7:35
7:37
7:39
7:39
7:41

1
6
4
12

10
11
20
13
23
15
16
42
35
67
17
24

Stage 6

Time Car

6:08
6:09
6:15
6:16
6:25
6:27
6:36
6:36
6:36
6:40
6:44
6:44
6:46
6:47
6:53
6:56
7:01
7:03
7:03

6
1
4
12

11

10

20
16
18
13
23
17
42
24
35
43

Stage 7

Time Car

6:03
6:04
6:12
6:14
6:20
6:23
6:26
6:28
6:30
6:34
6:39
6:39
6:40
6:40
6:42
6:48
6:53
6:55
6:55

1
12

co o1 N O b

10
11
13
18
16
17
23
42
24
29
35
69

In Position Order

Stage 8

Time Car

7:07
7:16
7:18
7:18
7:27
7:30
7:32
7:34
7:37
7:40
7:47
7:53
7:53
7:55
7:58
8:00
8:01
8:02
8:07

1
6
4
12
8
11

10
13
17
18
23
16
42
29
43
35
34

Time
7:05
7:05
7:15
7:15
7:20
7:25
7:26
7:28
7:32
7:39
7:40
7:41
7:42
7:46
7:51
7:57
7:57
7:58
7:59

to SF 8
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Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

69
40
50
43
24
67
35
19
28
42
27
17
22
34
38
64
31
46
48
44
30
53
52

6:34
6:35
6:35
6:36
6:37
6:39
6:43
6:46
6:46
6:46
6:48
6:49
6:52
6:53
6:53
6:53
6:54
6:54
6:54
6:55
6:56
6:56
6:57

69
32
40
42
34
24
67
50
19
28
27
31
26
30
38
48
85
37
22
46
65
44
64

6:27
6:28
6:29
6:29
6:30
6:31
6:31
6:33
6:37
6:37
6:40
6:41
6:42
6:42
6:42
6:44
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:49

31
42
50
38
67
28
30
22
27
19
37
44
58
52
64
48
36
70
46
53
33
45
65

Stage 4
5.30 miles 5.30 miles 5.90 miles 5.90 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.20 miles 6.20 miles

Time Car

7:49
7:49
7:49
7:50
7:50
7:51
7:54
7:55
7:56
7:57
7:58
7:58
8:00
8:.01
8:02
8:03
8:06
8:06
8:07
8:07
8:10
8:11
8:11

35
50
27
31
34
38
28
29
22
19
30
58
36
37
26
52
46
48
45
53
59
70
85

Stage 5

Stage 6

Stage 7

Time Car Time Car Time Car

7:42
7:43
7:46
7:46
7:46
7:49
7:51
7:53
7:54
7:56
7:57
7:58
7:59
7:59
8:00
8:00
8:.01
8:01
8:02
8:06
8:07
8:07
8:07

32
29
31
34
27
69
48
58
50
19
45
70
22
26
36
46
52
37
53
41
61
44
85

7:04
7:05
7:06
7:07
7:08
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:15
7:17
7:17
7:18
7:19
7:19
7:19
7:19
7:19
7:20
7:20
7:22
7:22
7:24
7:24

69
34
67
29
31
32
27
37
36
28
48
58
19
26
46
52
53
38
41
22
70
85
30

6:55
6:56
6:59
7:02
7:02
7:03
7:04
7:09
7:10
7:11
7:11
7:11
7:12
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:16
7:16
7:17
7:17
7:17
7:18

43
50
32
34
19
58
28
37
38
22
46
48
85
26
52
30
53
70
55
61
41
36
45

Stage 8

Time Car

8:08
8:08
8:09
8:11
8:16
8:16
8:17
8:19
8:19
8:21
8:21
8:22
8:22
8:23
8:23
8:26
8:26
8:26
8:32
8:33
8:34
8:35
8:38

32
69
50
28
31
19
22
37
58
46
48
85
53
38
52
45
70
30
55
61
26
44
82

Time
8:00
8:02
8:09
8:12
8:12
8:13
8:13
8:14
8:14
8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:22
8:22
8:25
8:27
8:30
8:30
8:31
8:32
8:32
8:32



Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

25
45
26
58
70
47
33
55
85
41
49
54
56
65
37
61
36
39
60
71
72
66
82

6:58
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:02
7:02
7:03
7:04
7:04
7:04
7:06
7:07
7:09
7:12
7:12
7:14
7:17
7:17
7:21
7:22

45
58
53
35
70
41
33
36
55
54
60
47
61
52
56
83
71
66
12

7
57
62
73

6:50
6:50
6:52
6:53
6:54
6:55
6:56
6:56
6:56
6:57
6:57
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:05
7:05
7:06
7:10
7:10
7:12
7:13
7:14
7:14

85
56
55
54
41
61
59
47
49
39
71
84
51
73
62
66
83
75
82

3
80
60
74

Stage 4
5.30 miles 5.30 miles 5.90 miles 5.90 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.20 miles 6.20 miles

Time Car

8:11
8:12
8:13
8:14
8:16
8:16
8:18
8:21
8:24
8:27
8:28
8:28
8:29
8:32
8:33
8:33
8:33
8:35
8:38
8:43
8:43
8:45
8:47

49
61
41
60
33
55
56
39
54
66
82
83
84
62
44
51
57
73
71
75
47
77
63

Stage 5

Stage 6

Stage 7

Time Car Time Car Time Car

8:08
8:09
8:10
8:10
8:12
8:12
8:14
8:16
8:16
8:20
8:22
8:22
8:22
8:23
8:24
8:24
8:28
8:29
8:30
8:33
8:35
8:35
8:36

55
56
38
49
33
82
60
47
83
84
30
39
57
73
62
75
71
51
63
74
59
80
76

7:25
7:32
7:34
7:34
7:36
7:37
7:39
7:41
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:47
7:52
7:54
7:55
7:58
8:02
8:03
8:04
8:08

45
55
61
66
49
60
33
56
82
57
73
63
44
83
47
39
62
51
75
74
80
71
77

7:18
7:19
7:19
7:24
7:26
7:27
7:28
7:30
7:31
7:34
7:36
7:38
7:40
7:40
7:41
7:43
7:45
7:48
7:49
7:52
7:54
8:00
8:00

33
60
82
49
66
73
56
83
39
51
67
57
47
44
63
77
80
74
76
71
78
75
79

Stage 8

Time Car

8:39
8:41
8:41
8:42
8:42
8:42
8:44
8:45
8:48
8:51
8:54
8:56
8:57
8:58
9:01
9:03
9:04
9:15
9:16
9:21
9:33
10:10
10:19

33
66
56
60
83
36
73
51
39
a7
57
75
77
80
63
74
71
78
76
79
24
49
67

Time
8:33
8:33
8:34
8:36
8:36
8:38
8:40
8:44
8:46
8:49
8:52
8:54
8:54
8:55
8:56
8:56
9:17
9:19
9:20

10:16

12:24

12:24

12:24



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.30 miles 5.30 miles 5.90 miles 5.90 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.20 miles 6.20 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
66 62 723 84 7:14 77 849 80 836 77 812 76 8:04 27 12:24
67 73 724 51 715 63 857 74 837 78 8:18 84 805 31 12:24
68 75 726 82 7:18 76 9:00 78 852 79 9:04 78 8:10 84 12:24
69 83 726 39 7:19 78 9:04 76 854 43 9:08 79 8:47
70 57 728 75 T7:19 12 9:15 8 957 28 12:56 15 12:56
71 80 728 80 7:21 81 9:29 79 11:23 54 12:56 50 12:56
72 84 T7:40 49 7:22 79 9559 18 11:48 66 12:56
73 74 T7:42 74 724 43 10:57 20 11:48 18 30:00
74 51 T7:44 77 729 6 11:48 67 11:48
75 76 747 63 7:31 26 11:48
76 81 T7:47 76 7:37 34 11:48
77 78 T7:48 78 7:42 57 11:48
78 77 753 81 7:48 72 11:48
79 63 805 29 7:53 29 30:00
80 79 846 79 8:16
81 18 10:36 25 10:36
82 29 10:36 18 30:00
83 59 10:36 59 30:00

These results became Final on Sunday 13th April 2025 at 17:35 BST and were signed by Rob Yates (Clerk of the Course)
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Posn
1

© 0 N OO O b WD

e R O e
o o0 M W N R O

Final

Stage 1

Car
1
6
4

12
2
14
11
8
20
10
5
13

23

Stage 2

Time Car

5:51
5:51
5:57
5:59
6:07
6:09
6:10
6:13
6:13
6:14
6:15
6:16
6:18
6:19
6:23
6:25

6
1
4
12
2
14
11

Position after each Stage

Stage 3

Stockport 061
MOTOR CLUB

4N\ Altratech
U

Altratech SMC Stages 2025

Stage 4
5.30 miles 5.30 miles 5.90 miles 5.90 miles

Time Car Time Car

11:34
11:38
11:47
11:52
12:07
12:11
12:12

8 12:19
5 12:22

10

20

13

23

15

12:22
12:22
12:23
12:32
12:38
12:45
12:52

1
4
2
11

18:29
18:41
19:23
19:30

5 19:39
8 19:45
9 19:48

20
10
13
23
15
16
32
17
69

19:49
19:50
19:51
19:59
20:15
20:31
20:31
20:40
20:40

1
4
2
11

Time
25:16
25:34
26:31
26:43

5 26:50
9 2701

10
13
23
15
16
17
12
32
69
24

27:01
27:07
27:25
27:36
27:56
28:02
28:03
28:10
28:17
28:24

In Position Order

Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.20 miles  6.20 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

3124 1 3728 1 4435 1 51:40
31:49 4 38:.01 4 45:19 4 52:34
3256 2 39:116 2 46143 2 54:11

11 33:19 11 3942 11 47:19 11 54:44
5 3326 5 3956 5 4726 5 5452
10 33:37 10 40:05 10 47:39 12 55:04
13 33551 13 40:31 12 4749 10 55:11
23 34:09 12 40:33 13 48:11 13 5550
12 34:19 23 40149 23 48:44 23 56:26
15 3422 16 41:22 16 49:15 6 56:38
16 34:43 17 41:47 6 49:33 16 57:.01
17 3505 6 42:15 17 4940 17 57:20
32 3514 32 42:17 8 5007 8 57:27
24 3527 24 4220 24 50:20 42 58:15
69 3529 69 42:24 42 50:24 32 58:26
42 3538 42 42:26 32 5026 69 58:33

to SF 8
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Stage 1

Stage 2

Posn Car Time Car

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

32
15
16
69
40
50
43
24
67
35
19
28
42
27
17
22
34
38
64
31
46
48
44

6:29
6:32
6:34
6:34
6:35
6:35
6:36
6:37
6:39
6:43
6:46
6:46
6:46
6:48
6:49
6:52
6:53
6:53
6:53
6:54
6:54
6:54
6:55

16
43
32
69
40
17
24
50
67
42
19
28
34
27

7
31
38
35
22
30
48
26
46

Stage 3

Time Car

12:54
12:56
12:57
13:01
13:04
13:05
13:08
13:08
13:10
13:15
13:23
13:23
13:23
13:28
13:31
13:35
13:35
13:36
13:38
13:38
13:38
13:41
13:41

24
50
67
42
12
28
19
35
27
31
38

3
30
22
44
48
64
46
37
58
53
85
52

Stage 4
5.30 miles 5.30 miles 5.90 miles 5.90 miles

Time Car

20:49
20:57
21:00
21:04
21:07
21:14
21:20
21:23
21:24
21:24
21:25
21:28
21:32
21:33
21:41
21:41
21:44
21:48
21:50
21:50
21:55
21:57
21:58

50
42
28
35
27
31
38
19
22
30

8
48
58
37
46
52
45
53

6
85
44
70
36

Time
28:40
28:45
29:05
29:05
29:10
29:10
29:14
29:16
29:27
29:29
29:42
29:42
29:48
29:49
29:49
29:58
30:01
30:01
30:03
30:04
30:05
30:07
30:13

Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.20 miles  6.20 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
50 3555 8 42:35 69 50:31 35 58:56
35 36:01 35 42556 35 50:58 19 1:00:14

36:09 31 43:18 19 52:01 22 1:00:37
36:12 27 43:22 38 52:23 58 1:00:42

31 36:16 19 43:45 22 52:24 38 1:00:45
27 36:18 22 44:03 48 52:28 48 1:00:47
19 36:33 38 44:04 58 52:28 37 1:00:51
22 36:46 48 44:.06 37 52:37 46 1:01:.02
38 36:48 58 44:12 46 52:44 52 1:01:17
48 36:55 37 44:18 52 5255 53 1:01:22
58 37:01 46 44:23 30 52:57 85 1:01:26
46 37:.08 30 44:31 53 53:.02 30 1:01:27
37 37:09 52 44:32 85 53:.07 70 1:01:35
30 37:13 45 44:36 70 53:08 45 1:01:39
52 3717 53 44:36 45 53:14 36 1:01.55
45 37:18 36 44:42 36 53:17 55 1:02:09
53 37:21 70 44:42 41 53:36 61 1:02:18
70 37:25 85 44:45 55 53:39 33 1:02:36
85 37:28 20 4451 61 53:47 44 1:02:39
44 37:29 41 45.02 33 54:.03 56 1:02:55
36 37:32 55 45.07 44 54:.07 60 1:03:29
41 37146 44 4509 56 54:21 34 1:03:40
55 3748 61 4514 49 54:40 43 1:03:40



Stage 1

Stage 2

Posn Car Time Car

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

30
53
52
25
45
26
58
70
47
33
55
85
41
49
54
56
65
37
61
36
39
60
71

6:56
6:56
6:57
6:58
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:02
7:02
7:03
7:04
7:04
7:04
7:06
7:07
7:09
7:12
7:12
7:14
7:17

64
44
85
45
53
58
37
65
70
52
33
41
55
47
54
36
61
56
60
71
49
72
39

Stage 3

Time Car

13:42
13:43
13:46
13:48
13:48
13:50
13:52
13:53
13:54
13:57
13:58
13:58
13:58
13:59
14:01
14:08
14:08
14:09
14:11
14:23
14:26
14:27
14:31

45
70
65
33
55
36
41
54
47
56
61
49
71
60
39
66
83
62
73
82
75

6
84

Stage 4
5.30 miles 5.30 miles 5.90 miles 5.90 miles

Time Car

21:59
22:00
22:04
22:08
22:11
22:14
22:14
22:15
22:20
22:21
22:24
22:50
22:51
22:56
22:58
23:04
23:04
23:10
23:10
23:18
23:20
23:22
23:22

33
55
41
54
61
56
a7
49
60
39
71
66
83
43
62
20
73
82
84
51
75
80
74

Time
30:20
30:23
30:24
30:31
30:33
30:35
30:55
30:58
31:06
31:14
31:21
31:24
31:26
31:32
31:33
31:37
31:39
31:40
31:44
31:52
31:53
32:08
32:30

Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.20 miles  6.20 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
61 37:55 33 4524 60 54:53 31 1:03:54
33 37:56 56 4537 47 55:14 82 1:04.01
56 38:.07 49 4558 82 55:29 47 1:04:03
20 38:17 60 46:12 39 55:30 83 1:04:10
49 38:32 47 46:17 83 5534 39 1:04:16
47 38:36 39 46:42 34 5541 73 1:04:22
60 3845 67 46:48 31 5542 26 1:04:58
39 3859 82 46:48 67 55:42 50 1:05:08
83 39:09 83 46:49 73 55:42 51 1:05:10
71 39:115 34 47.00 43 55:43 28 1:05:41
82 39:17 73 47.00 26 56:26 71 1:05:53
62 39:20 62 47:05 51 56:26 80 1:06:05
73 3924 71 4715 71 56:36 74 1:06:35
84 39:27 84 47:32 50 56:59 75 1:06:38
75 39145 75 47:34 80 57:10 63 1:06:42
51 39147 43 4735 28 57:29 77 1:06:55
67 39149 51 4735 74 57:39 49 1:07:04
34 40:.04 26 48:03 75 57:44 57 1:08:04
80 40:12 80 48:06 63 57:46 67 1:08:06
74 40:32 74 48:24 77 58:.01 76 1:08:06
43 4040 63 4845 76 58:46 78 1:08:46
26 40:48 50 4851 57 59:12 66 1:09:29
77 40:58 77 4858 78 59:27 79 1:16:50



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.30 miles 5.30 miles 5.90 miles 5.90 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.20 miles 6.20 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
63 72 T7:17 66 14:31 51 23:28 77 32:46 63 41:.07 28 49:12 84 59:56 29 1:26:57
64 66 7:21 83 14:31 80 23:32 67 32:48 76 41:26 76 49:30 66 1:00:56
65 82 7:22 62 14:37 43 2353 34 3257 78 41:44 78 49:54 79 1.06:34
66 62 7:23 73 14:38 74 2353 63 33:.09 28 42:.01 57 50:16 29 1:19:00
67 73 T7:24 82 14:40 77 24:11 76 33:18 57 42:42 66 51:44 18 1:44:13
68 75 7:26 57 14:41 76 24:24 78 33:26 66 44:20 79 56:15
69 83 7:26 75 14:45 63 24:33 26 33:29 79 47:28 29 1:10:59
70 57 7:28 80 14:49 78 24:34 57 34:57 29 1.03:57 18 1:36:26
71 80 7:28 84 14:54 81 25:04 79 38:24 59 1:.05:04
72 84 740 51 1459 34 25:11 29 56:52 18 1:29:47
73 74 T:42 74 15:.06 26 25:29 59 57:.01
74 51 T7:44 77 15:22 57 26:29 18 59:47
75 76 T7:47 76 1524 79 27:.01
76 81 7:47 78 15:30 18 47:59
77 78 748 81 15:35 29 48:29
78 77 7:53 63 15:36 59 48:54
79 63 8:05 79 17:02
80 79 8146 29 18:29
81 18 10:36 18 40:36
82 29 10:36 59 40:36
83 59 10:36

These results became Final on Sunday 13th April 2025 at 17:35 BST and were signed by Rob Yates (Clerk of the Course)
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Award

1st Overall

2nd Overall
3rd Overall

1st Class 1

2nd Class 1
3rd Class 1
1st Class 2

2nd Class 2
3rd Class 2
1st Class 3

2nd Class 3
3rd Class 3
1st Class 5

2nd Class 5
3rd Class 5
1st Class 8

2nd Class 8
3rd Class 8
1st Class 9

2nd Class 9
3rd Class 9

Stockport 061
MOTOR CLUB

4N\ Altratech
\

No Crew

13

16
19
34
11
12
69
10
23
42
22
37
70
38
85
39

Michael Igoe / Kirsty Riddick

Ollie O'Donovan / Ashleigh Morris
Wil Owen / Chloe Louise Thomas
Tony Robinson / Paul Spooner
David Longfellow / Jamie Wilson
Patrick O'Donovan / Bonnie Papper
Martin Farrar / Andy Ward

Nigel Wetton / Louise Wetton
James Edge / R.Caian Williams
Mark Smith / Robbie Sandford
Chris West / Keith Hounslow
Kimberley Mather / Yvonne Mather
Richard Merriman / Harri Evans
Mei Davies / Aled Edwards

Scott Masters / Stephen Spear
Geoff McQuilling / Ifan Rowlands
Iwan Llyr Jones / Dewi Hughes
Oliver Mathison / Tammy Mathison

Gareth Roberts / Rob Bryn “Chicken” Jones

Haydn Williams / Thomas Simkiss
Martyn Quant / Ashley Owen

Altratech SMC Stages 2025

Final

Car

Citroen C3 Rally 2
Hyundai R5

Ford Escort Mk 11
Skoda R5

Citroén DS3 R5
Hyundai R5
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Darrian GTR
Peugeot 306 maxi kit car
Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus
Darrian T90

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta S2000
Honda Civic
Peueot 206
Citroen Saxo VTS
Citroen AX

Nissan Micra

Vauxhall Corsa

Awards

to SF 8
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Award No Crew Car

1st Class 10 44 David Fox / Martin Davies MG ZR

2nd Class 10 No eligible finishers

3rd Class 10 No eligible finishers

1st 2 Wheel Drive 2 Wil Owen / Chloe Louise Thomas Ford Escort Mk 11
1st Under 23 11 Mark Smith / Robbie Sandford Darrian GTR

These results became Final on Sunday 13th April 2025 at 17:35 BST and were signed by Rob Yates (Clerk of the Course)
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=5 Altratech SMC Stages 2025

evre o
Oplttzsh Final Retirements in Starting Order to SF 8
Cils OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
3 1 Philip Turner/ Sarah Edwards 6:23 6:22 8:43 Gearbox
7 1 Andy Scott/ Owen Paterson 6:19 7:12 Engine
9 3 James Garner/ Tom Hutchings  6:18 6:14 7:16 7:13 Navigator ill
14 1 Mark Gellatly / Harriet Worth 6:09 6:02 Clutch
15 2 Steve Hill/ Hal Ridge 6:32 6:20 7:23 7:21 6:46 12:56 Retired
18 3 Dan Mundell / Jack Flemming  10:36 30:.00 7:23 11:48 30:00 6:39 7:47 7:41 NCR 13.13.14.1
20 5 Russell Davies/ Richard Suter 6:13 6:09 7:27 11:48 6:40 6:34 Puncture
24 5 lan Mundell / Dale Gordon 6:37 6:31 7:41 7:35 7:03 6:53 8:00 12:24 Shaft
25 3 David Chislett / Christian Brown 6:58 10:36 gearbox
27 9 Mydrian Harries/ Geraint Evans 6:48 6:40 7:56 7:46 7:08 7:04 12:24 Broken shaft
40 5 Bryn Hughes/ John-Ifan Jones 6:35 6:29 Retired
41 5 Pierre Newton/ Paul Grattidge 7:03 6:55 8:16 8:10 7:22 7:16 8:34 Alternator
54 3 Guy Butler/ Thomas Marriott 7:04 657 8:14 8:16 12:56 manifold
59 3 Alan Kitson/ Steven Warrington 10:36 30:00 8:18 8:07 8:03 Driveshaft
62 3 Andrew Price/ Adam Jones 7:23 T7:14 8:33 8:23 7:47 7:45 Retired
64 3 David Burden/ Stephen Moyses 6:53 6:49 8:02 Fire
65 3 Max Hunter/ Dave Robinson 7:06 6:47 811 Hole in Sump
68 5 John Pratt/ lan Nichols Retired
72 8 Owen Cule/ Matt Walk 7:17 7:10 11:48 broken diff
81 8 Jack Taylor/ Chris Key 747 T7:48 9:29 Gearbox
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Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos

84 9 Cai Evans/ lwan Evans 7:40 7:14 8:28 8:22 7:43 8:05 12:24 Retired

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.30 miles 5.30 miles 5.90 miles 5.90 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.20 miles 6.20 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 13th April 2025 at 17:35 BST and were signed by Rob Yates (Clerk of the Course)
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